AD /581.40 DIOS RECOLUENCE US SEP 2003

Ass Dir P.C	il Stop: ignment Recordation Services ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office D. Box 1450	Patent and Trademark Office						
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 102652122								
	9-8-63	Attorney Docket No. 117021						
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Toru YAGI	Name and address of receiving party: NIDEK CO., LTD. 7-9, SAKAE-CHO, GAMAGORI-SHI, AICHI 443-0035 JAPAN						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger							
	Security Agreement Change of Name							
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: August 28, 2003							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 28, 2003							
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)						
10471695 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>146003</u>)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
REYI	00000140 (0471095							
	40.30 aF							
9.	the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: September 8, 2003						
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages in	polluding cover shoot ettechments and demands						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

PATENT REEL: 014890 FRAME: 0468

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Toru YAGI	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
		_				
					nd valuable considerations paid to each of the	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(9) NIDEK CO., LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	7-9, Sakae-cho, Gamagori-shi, Aichi 443-0035 Japan			
		35 U.S divisio	S.C. §100, in the invention, and nal, continuation, substitute, a	d in all applications for patent inclu	for the United States of America as defined in ding any and all provisional, non-provisional, ll Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	ARTIFICIAL EYE SY	/STEM		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 1170	021)	
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent	in the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>August 28, 2003</u>	3		
(13)	Alternative (U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	September 8, 200	3		
may dee	ntion, and any patent(s) issuir em necessary. 2) The undersigned agree(s	ng thereon	, and also to execute separate at te all papers necessary in conne	assignments in connection with sucception with any interference which n	ontinuing, divisional or reissue applications for ch applications and patents as the Assignees may be declared concerning any application or	
obtaining of the In	g evidence and going forward 3) The undersigned agree(s) ternational Convention for Pro	with such to execut stection of to perfor	interference. e all papers and documents and Industrial Property or similar aç	i perform any act which may be nec greements.	ate with the Assignee in every way possible in essary in connection with claims or provisions or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant	
from sai	 The undersigned hereby a d application(s) to the said A herein assigned, and that he l 	authorize(s ssignee, a nas (they l	as Assignee of the entire intere nave) not executed, and will not	st, and hereby covenants that he execute, any agreements in conflic	Letters Patents of the United States resulting has (they have) full right to convey the entire et herewith. Iment any further identification which may be	
necessa	•			atent and Trademark Office for reco		
Date	1. 18 30	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	John ?	· /	
Date		<u></u>			,	
Date		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			_ Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			_ Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 014890 FRAME: 0469